ECLAC/CELADE Redatam+SP 10/15/2023

Title

Q58. Country of birth

Database

Antigua and Barbuda, 2011 Population and Housing Census

Geographic Area

Saint Paul

Frequency

of Q58. Country of birth

Q58. Country of birth	Counts	%	Cumul %
Africa	23	0.29%	0.29%
Other Latin or North Amercian countries	20	0.25%	0.54%
Antigua and Barbuda	6 162	75.92%	76.46%
Other Caribbean countries	55	0.68%	77.14%
Canada	23	0.29%	77.42%
Other Asian countries	17	0.21%	77.63%
Other European countries	54	0.67%	78.30%
Dominica	174	2.14%	80.44%
Dominican Republic	58	0.72%	81.16%
Guyana	407	5.02%	86.18%
Jamaica	404	4.98%	91.16%
Monsterrat	28	0.34%	91.50%
St. Kitts and Nevis	30	0.37%	91.87%
St. Lucia	34	0.42%	92.29%
St. Vincent and the Grenadines	48	0.59%	92.88%
Trinidad and Tobago	23	0.29%	93.16%
United Kingdom	166	2.04%	95.20%
USA	259	3.19%	98.39%
USVI United States Virgin Islands	55	0.68%	99.07%
Not Stated	75	0.93%	100.00%
Total	8 116	100.00%	100.00%

Source: Antigua and Barbuda Population and Housing Census, 2011 Processed with Redatam WebServer Statistics Division, Antigua and Barbuda